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 3,261,706  20,245,616  34,058,925

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 2,148,470
 1,113,236

-0.1
-0.8

 13,580,523
 6,665,093

 0.4
-0.2

 22,896,198
 11,162,727

-0.2
-1.8

-0.3  0.2 -0.7

 36,208  240,378  409,890

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

 0.5 -1.7 -1.7

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,447 -5.1  10,772 -7.8  19,180 -8.7

 48,872  386,399  699,428

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-10.1 -8.6

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
NJ Transit: Port Authority Bus Terminal
EWR Air Train Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 43,241
 8,178

 2,108,483

 0.3
 4.6
 0.2

 274,407
 47,441

 14,587,918

 1.1
 2.8
-1.6

 465,502
 78,573

 25,477,053

 0.6
 2.8
-1.2

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

JULY 2013 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, J. Cuneo, D.Mesa, S.Khalilov 
July passenger traffic was down slightly contracting 0.3
percent. Domestic and international passenger travel 
decreased 0.1 percent and 0.8 percent respectively. 
Compared to last year's monthly traffic, United, Delta 
and American collectively carried 62,000 fewer 
passengers on their domestic routes. The lion's share 
of this decline was attributed to United, a dominant 
carrier, which cut seat capacity to destinations in 
Florida, Pennsylvania, Arizona and Texas. Although 
domestic traffic is down slightly due to a decrease in 
capacity by the airlines, YTD traffic is up moderately at
0.4 percent. The cargo sector at EWR led the region's 
decline in July. Tonnage totals fell 18.5 percent, with 
domestic levels contracting 23.8 percent and 
international falling 8.7 percent.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-18.5

 26,770
 8,403
 1,035

 178,445
 55,575
 6,358

 305,301
 93,699
 10,890

 2.3
-4.5
-3.3

-1.1
-3.5
-1.8

 2,978  37,646  70,567-47.7 -19.0 -17.9

 29,726
 19,146

-23.8
-8.7

 243,971
 142,428

-14.5
-1.5

 453,638
 245,790

-11.1
-3.7

 264,340
 9,731

 22,958
 71,399
 25,861

 210,000

-1.3
 19.2
 7.7

-25.9
-2.7
 9.3

 1,687,332
 63,762

 147,327
 794,677
 170,922

 1,268,790

-3.6
 4.6
 0.3
-3.2
-3.4
 4.2

 2,864,612
 113,956
 264,964

 1,292,112
 310,719

 2,187,303

-5.1
 10.6
-3.2
-5.4
-6.8
 1.2

-0.9
-3.6
-4.8

Non Revenue Passengers  118,053 -6.0  736,992 -2.6  1,242,881  1.2

 578,075 -5.0  3,891,724  1.0  6,567,981  2.3Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  14,435  3.3  96,465 -1.2  164,792 -0.6



13-SEP-13 02:38 PM Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

UNITED
DELTA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
US AIRWAYS
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
AMERICAN
LUFTHANSA
SAS
AIR CANADA
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
PORTER AIRLINES
BRITISH AIRWAYS
ALASKA AIRLINES
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
VIRGIN AMERICA
EL AL
SWISS INT'L AIR LINES LT
AIR INDIA
JET AIRWAYS
OPENSKIES

Airline Name

 16,333,683
 1,323,344
 1,344,714
 1,322,455
 1,172,520
 1,029,635

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 203,557
 0

 161,756
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 7,606,435
 136,230

 0
 0
 0
 0

 521,710
 461,328
 410,081
 364,332
 340,270
 326,895

 0
 178,165

 0
 150,998
 140,801
 136,882
 136,231
 98,963

Intl

 23,940,118
 1,459,574
 1,344,714
 1,322,455
 1,172,520
 1,029,635

 521,710
 461,328
 410,081
 364,332
 340,270
 326,895
 203,557
 178,165
 161,756
 150,998
 140,801
 136,882
 136,231
 98,963

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 70.3
 74.6
 78.5
 82.4
 85.9
 88.9
 90.4
 91.8
 93.0
 94.0
 95.0
 96.0
 96.6
 97.1
 97.6
 98.0
 98.5
 98.9
 99.3
 99.5

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
UNITED
SAS
LUFTHANSA
KALITTA AIR LLC
BRITISH AIRWAYS
ABX AIR INC
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
SINGAPORE AIRLINES
JET AIRWAYS
SWISS INT'L AIR LINE
EL AL
DELTA
AIR INDIA
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
CARGOJET AIRWAYS
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
ALITALIA
AMERICAN

Airline Name

 339,872
 128,334
 90,730
 22,194
 18,814
 14,766
 14,390
 14,184
 12,603
 7,267
 6,222
 5,323
 5,126
 4,610
 3,686
 3,386
 2,314
 2,291

 797
 682

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending July 2013EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

433.1 92

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 433.1  13
International Passenger Service

 135.9  19

Freighter Service

 1.9  2

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 354.4

 41.0

 10

 15

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

136 76@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

569.1 168

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 22,896,198

 1,546,280

 1,067,405

 780,460

 443,936

 6,602,980

 721,666

Passengers

 453,638

 46

 5,233

 6,073

 845

 208,770

 24,823

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 48.6
 66.9
 79.9
 83.1
 85.8
 87.9
 89.9
 92.0
 93.8
 94.8
 95.7
 96.5
 97.2
 97.9
 98.4
 98.9
 99.2
 99.5
 99.6
 99.7

Scheduled
Commuter

 240.0
 193.1

 9
 4

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 74.6
 41.0
 20.3

 3
 15
 1

All Cargo:  USA Flag  1.9  2

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 302.6
 130.5

 48
 44

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 

 9
 7
 4

 14
 4

 30
 8

 48.6
 4.6
 5.4

 11.9
 4.0

 53.6
 7.9


